

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Traparral Dates

	Lissial field seath seeth there will see the second seeth seeth seeth			1 2	120		
	Tab sattings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissions.	100723	3597	<u> </u>	**	13 19	
_	Name of conveying party(les):		uriginal documents or cop ess of receiving party(les):	A mereal.		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
2	, , , ,			ectView. Inc.	11 16		Arres Waller
U.	Quality X-Ray Compan 611 Quality Lane	ıy			14.00		
/_/	South Beloit, IL 610	080	Internal Address		$\rightarrow$	The same of the sa	
)	_		Street Address:	14330 Industri	al Pkwy		
9		Association Umited Partnership	City: South	Beloit State: IL ZIF	²:61080		
2	Corporation-State IL	,					
긱	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes No		☐ Association	cillzenship			
1			General Part	nership			
	3. Nature of conveyance:		Corporation-	State <u>IL</u>	:		
		Merger Change of Name	Other	led in the United States, a domestic rec	resertative		
ļ	Other		designation is attached:	□ Yes □	Na	!	
-	Execution Date: 31 March 1	998		s separate document from Assignment) ktress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐	No		
1							
	4. Application number(s) or registration n	_					
-	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		Trademark registration No.(s)				
			1,55	2,735, PERFECTV	IEW		
		ļ			j		
-	Additional numbers attached? Yes V No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: <u>Fugene S. Stephens</u>		<ol><li>Total number of ap registrations involv</li></ol>	plications and ed:	. 1		
1			***************************************				
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41): <b>s</b> <u>40.</u> 0	00		
	Eugene Stephens & Associates		X Enclosed				
			<b>'</b>	he sharped to deposit assour	.		
l			O Admonized to	be charged to deposit accour	11		
	Street Address:		8. Deposit account a	number:			
	56 Windsor Street						
ľ	City: <u>Rochester</u> State: <u>N</u>	Y ZIP: 14605	(Attach duplicate or	opy of this page if paying by dep	osit account)		
r		DO NOT USE TO	HIS SPACE				
H	9. Statement and signature.						
ĺ	To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing informa	ation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a	true copy	and the second second second	
	of the original document.	16	Made			1	1
	Eugene S. Stephens Name of Person Signing		Signature	May 11 Date	1998	á	
	Thank the production of the pr			of pages comprising cover sheet:		40.00	
卜	OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			<u> </u>		€	
Do not detach this portion						cu u	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					300000315 1352735 4	
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					8	
	E	Box Assignments Nashington, D.C. 20				CD:	
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed.					28/1998 DC3ATES FC:481	
	and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate						
	to the U.S. Patent and Trademan	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of in D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budg				1996 481	
Washington, D.C. 20503.			uget, Paperwork Red		i	28/199 FC:481	
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Tri-Star Imaging Systems, Inc., an Illinois corporation located and doing business at 611 Quality Lane, South Beloit, Illinois 61080 and formerly known as Quality X-Ray Company has adopted and used in its business the following trademark which is registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. 1,552,735, dated August 22, 1989

Whereas, PerfectView, Inc., located and doing business at 14330 Industrial Parkway, South Beloit, Illinois 61080 is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration;

Now, therefore, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tri-Star Imaging Systems, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto PerfectView, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark and said registration and in accordance with which the said mark is used, together with all common law rights of Tri-Star Imaging Systems, Inc. including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said mark or said registration.

Tri-Star Imaging Systems, Inc., f/k/a Quality X-Ray Company Dated 03-31-98 STATE OF ILLINOIS ) \$5. COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that R. Bus Olw personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. hand and notarial seal, this 3/sr day Given under my 1998 Marcha L. Whitman Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" MARTHA L. WHITMAN

perfect\135.doc

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 8/25/2001